



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11878 OF 2023

Kulvinder Singh Nanda & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Defence Estate Officer, Pune Circle ...Respondent

Mr. S. S. Patwardhan i/b. Ms. Mrinal A. Shelar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vineet Jain, for the Respondent.

Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, AGP, for the State.

CORAM : MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED : 21st SEPTEMBER 2023

P.C. :

1. Heard Mr. Patwardhan, learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners, Mr. Vineet Jain, learned counsel appearing for the Respondent and Mr. S. D. Rayrikar, learned AGP, appearing for the State.

2. Stand over to **27th September 2023**.

3. Till next date, order dated 15th September 2023 passed by the learned District Judge-1, Pune below Exhibit-21 in PPE Appeal No.15 of 2023 shall remain in operation.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]