



54 WI

2023:BHC-AS:28547

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.11878 OF 2023

Kulvindesingh Nanda & Anr. ...Petitioners

V/s.

Defence Estate Officer, Pune Circle ...Respondents

Mr. S.S. Patwardhan i/by Mrinal Shelar for
Petitioners.

**CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATE: 27th September 2023**

P.C.:

- 1. Stand over to 4th October 2023 at 2.30 pm.**
- 2. Ad-interim relief to continue till the adjourned date.**

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)