



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.11878 OF 2023**

Kulvinder Nanda Singh and Anr. ... Petitioners
versus
Defence Estate Officer, Pune Circle Pune ... Respondent

Mr. Akshay Hardas i/by Ms. Mrinal Shelar, for Petitioners.

CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 5 MARCH 2025

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 22 April 2025.
3. Interim protection granted earlier shall continue to operate till the next date.

(N.J.JAMADAR, J.)