



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.11878 OF 2023

Kulvinder Singh Nanda & Anr. ....Petitioners

**versus**

Defence Estate Officer Pune

Corcle ....Respondent

None for the Petitioners

Mrs. Manisha Jagtap , Advocate for the Respondents.

CORAM : ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.

DATE : 17<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2025

**P.C. :-**

1. None present for the Petitioners.
2. Learned Advocate appearing for Respondent No.1 submits that there is urgency in the matter and the interim order dated 21<sup>st</sup> September, 2023 is causing prejudice to the Respondent No.1, as such, prays for a fixed date.



3. By way of indulgence, matter adjourned by two weeks.
  
4. Though the Petitioner is absent, in the interest of justice and as the interim order is in operation since 21<sup>st</sup> September, 2023, the same to continue till the next date hearing.
  
5. Stand Over to 7<sup>th</sup> April, 2025.

(ASHWIN D. BHOBE, J.)