



36 WP-11878-2023 HC AS:28547

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 11878 OF 2023

Kulvinder Singh Nanda and Another

...Petitioners

Versus

Defence Estate Officer Pune Corcle

...Respondent

Mrinal Shelar for Petitioner.

Ms. Manisha Jagtap for Respondent-UOI.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 15th APRIL, 2026

P. C. :

1. At the request of learned counsel for Petitioner, stand over to **18th April, 2026.**
2. Ad-interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date.
3. It is made clear that if on the next date, the Petition is not argued, ad-interim relief will stand vacated.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]