



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**WRIT PETITION NO.11878 OF 2023**

Kulvinder Singh Nanda And Anr. ...Petitioners

***Versus***

Defence Estate Officer Pune Circle ...Respondent

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. S. S. Patwardhan i/b Ms. Mrinal Ashwin Shelar for the Petitioners*

*Ms. Manisha Jagtap for the Respondent-UOI*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : APRIL 18, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. This Court is informed that the Appeal is listed before the District Court for final hearing on 20<sup>th</sup> April 2026. The Petitioners are already protected by interim order of this Court.
2. As the Appeal is now listed for final hearing, it would be appropriate to adjourn the Petition beyond vacation.
3. Stand over to **24<sup>th</sup> June 2026**.
4. Ad-interim relief to continue till next date.

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**